SRA

Holding of Senior Managers as December 31, 2014

Shareholdings include connected person*

1. Shareholders’ Information

Directors’ Holdings
As at March 31, 2015:
HENRY GRAHAM
HECTOR LYONS
AUDLEY DEIDRICK
VALDENCE GIFFORD
NEVIL GRANT

NIGEL MORGAN

LISA KAY-BRYAN

Top Ten Shareholders

As at March 31, 2015:
HENRY GRAHAM

HECTOR LYONS

AUDLEY DEIDRICK
VALDENCE GIFFORD

KIRK FONG

V.M.B.S (PENSION SCHEME)

NATIONAL INSURANCE FUNDS

V.M.B.SOCIETY
NEVIL GRANT
J.C.S.C.D TRUSTEE SERVICE

Valdence Gifford
Sean Forbes

No. of Units

15,035,009
7,358,848
5,205,603
4,995,058
4,654,073

935,763
81,000

15,035,009
7,358,848
5,205,603
4,995,058
4,689,907
4,664,000
4,663,300
4,663,213
4,654,073
3,886,005

4,995,058
4,000



