Directors' Holdings	
As at March 31, 2015:	
HENRY GRAHAM	15,035,009
HECTOR LYONS	7,358,848
AUDLEY DEIDRICK	5,205,603
VALDENCE GIFFORD	4,995,058
NEVIL GRANT	4,654,073
NIGEL MORGAN	935,763
LISA KAY-BRYAN *	81,000
Top Ten Shareholders	
As at March 31, 2015:	
HENRY GRAHAM	15,035,009
HECTOR LYONS	7,358,848
AUDLEY DEIDRICK	5,205,603
VALDENCE GIFFORD	4,995,058
KIRK FONG	4,689,907
V.M.B.S (PENSION SCHEME)	4,664,000
NATIONAL INSURANCE FUNDS	4,663,300
V.M.B.SOCIETY	4,663,213
NEVIL GRANT	4,654,073
J.C.S.C.D TRUSTEE SERVICE	3,886,005
Holding of Senior Managers as December 31, 2014	
Valdence Gifford	4,995,058
Sean Forbes	4,000
Shareholdings include connected person*	

SRA